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BARBER - PRESALE R 0101571 

c. L. Jonea 
Bridgeport 

llODKL 725 

CC: 8. •. Alvia 
A. J. Brown 

Ilion, lfew York 
1187 22. 1961 

Operationa COlllll.ittee Jllinute• lf7. A\l8'U8t 16. 1960 meeting. covered the 
obaoleacence of lt04el 725 Stocks which wolll.d result through tbe intro­
duction ot the Model 700. A request was 11.&de to indicate the atatua 
u ot the middle of Ma7 1961. Thia Nport has been expanded. to 1nclud.e 
ma.Jo~ eomponenta and the 244 caliber suns 1n addition to the Stock. 

on the baa1a ot preaent plant prcduct1on plann~ which ia in turn 
baaed on a plant eatimate ot calender year aalee (2650). thi.a model 
goes out ot the line Deaeaber 31. 1961 an4 1a replaced b7 the Model 700 ADL. 

The commitments ot maJor c011pOnenta beyond 1961 ares 

P1n1ahed pna 
P1n1ahecl Stoen 
Barrel Aaaeabq 
'l'riner Guard 
Floor Plate 
l'loor Plate 

Total 

VGDeReuaiI 

104 
1400 

200 
2700 
3400 
500 

244 cal. 
222 cal. 
222 cal. 
ahort act. 
lonaJ act. 
short aat. 

$17,000 
765 

l,260 
613 
100 

$19,798 

l>. E. 111111er., Woru Manager 

h7J~ , ~Bae;upt. \ 
· ~duct Ena. I: Control \Section 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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