OKK

CC: S. M. Alvis
A. J. Brown

Ilion, New York May 22, 1961

C. L. Jones Bridgeport

MODEL 725

Operations Committee Minutes #7, August 16, 1960 meeting, covered the obsolescence of Model 725 Stocks which would result through the introduction of the Model 700. A request was made to indicate the status as of the middle of May 1961. This report has been expanded to include major components and the 244 caliber guns in addition to the Stock.

On the basis of present plant production planning which is in turn based on a plant estimate of calender year sales (2650), this model goes out of the line December 31, 1961 and is replaced by the Model 700 ADL.

The commitments of major components beyond 1961 are:

Finished guns	104	244 cal.	
Finished Stocks	1400	222 cal.	\$17,000
Barrel Assembly	200	222 cal.	765
Trigger Guard	2700	short act.	1,260
Floor Plate	3400	long act.	673
Floor Plate	500	short act.	100
Total	-		\$19,798

D. E. Miller, Works Manager

H. J. Hackman, Supt. Product Eng. & Control Section

V@DeReus: I